## CHANGE ORDER NO.: 01

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners

Owner's Project No.: ITB 22-105-003 Engineer's Project No.: 120224450

Engineer: Hussey Gay Bell

Contractor: Southern Civil, LLC

Project: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements Contract Name: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Date Issued: 09/19/2023

Effective Date of Change Order: 1 /16 /2024

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

Description: Adjustments to the scope of work include modifications to bypass pump discharge piping, installation of pump three valves and piping, rearrangement of station discharge piping,

and adjustments to stub out connection for future force main connection.

## Attachments:

Revised Issued for Construction Plan Sheet 06 marked CO No. 1 – September 11, 2023

· Change Order No. 1 Summary Form

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times (0 Days)

Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: March 16, 2023		
\$ 3,520,533.00	Ready for final payment: April 15, 2023		
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. [Number of previous Change Order]:	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No.1 to No. [Number of previous Change Order]:		
\$ N/A	Substantial Completion: N/A  Ready for final payment: N/A		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ 3,520,533.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: March 16, 2023 Ready for final payment: April 15, 2023		
Deduction this Change Order: \$ 38,400.00	[Increase] this Change Order: Substantial Completion: April 9, 2024 Ready for final payment: May 9, 2024		
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ _3,482,133.00	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: April 9, 2024 Ready for final payment: May 9, 2024		

By:	Recommended by Engineer	Accepted by Contractor  May Dec
Title:	Project Engineer	Vice Proidet
Date:	September 19, 2023	9/19/2023
By:	Wesly M. Colott	Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
Title:	Chairman	
Date:	01/16/2024	

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	12-inch RJ DIP Force Main installed by Open-Cut	(-)8	LF	\$100.00	(\$800.00)
2	18-inch RJ PVC Force Main installed by Open-Cut	(-)20	LF	\$150.00	(\$3,000.00)
3	18-inch C900 PVC Force Main installed in 24-inch Steel Casing installed by Jack and Bore	(-)40	LF	\$1,125.00	(\$45,000.00)
4	12-inch RJ 45° Bend	(-)5	EA	\$950.00	(\$4,750.00)
5	12-inch RJ 22.5° Bend	(-)1	EA	\$950.00	(\$950.00)
6	12-inch RJ 11.25° Bend	(-)1	EA	\$950.00	(\$950.00)
7	12-inch RJ Wye	4	EA	\$2,010.00	(\$8,040.00)
8	18-inch x 12-inch RJ Reducer	1	EA	\$2,200.00	(\$2,200.00)
9	18-inch RJ Plug	1	EA	\$1,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
10	Adjustments to Elevated Concrete Structure Connected to Wetwell	1	LS	\$250.00	(\$250.00)
11	Relocate Generator Closer to Electrical Control Building	1	LS	\$100.00	(\$100.00)
12	12-inch RJ 90° Bend	4	EA	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
13	12-inch RJ Tee	4	EA	\$2,010.00	\$8,040.00
14	12-inch RJ Plug	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00
15	Installation of Pump No. 3 Above Ground Valves and Piping	1	LS	\$16,150.00	\$16,150.00
				Sum of Change	(\$38,400.00)

- Items in red are assumed to be credited items.
- $\bullet \hspace{0.4cm}$  Items in black are considered as an additional price to the original bid.

